requested to buy two hundred forty 
(240) Namer Armored Personnel Carrier 
(APC–MT883) Power Packs, Less 
Transmission (NPPLT) in Full 
Configuration; thirty (30) Namer 
Armored Personnel Carrier (APC– 
MT883) Power Packs, Less 
Transmission (NPPLT) in Light 
Configuration; and one hundred 
seventy-nine (179) Control and 
Diagnostic Systems (CDS). Also 
included is an Integrated Logistics 
Support package that includes: special 
tools for C-Level maintenance; oil spray 
nozzle test bench; preservation and 
packaging; containers; configuration 
management;